24.03.68

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 6
2nd 75
3rd 5
4th 92
5th 145
6th 605
7th 166
8th 211
Heat 2

1st 39
2nd 128
3rd 9
4th 118
5th 31
6th 631
7th 25
8th 142
Heat 3

1st 6
2nd 5
3rd 130
4th N/A
5th N/A
6th N/A
7th N/A
8th N/A
Heat 4

1st 107
2nd 9
3rd 39
4th 128
5th N/A
6th N/A
7th N/A
8th N/A
Final

1st 107
2nd 5
3rd 39
4th N/A
5th N/A
6th N/A
7th N/A
8th N/A

Walter Brown
John Braid
George MacMillan
lan Graham

Ron Anderson
Fred Waite

Jimmy Kerr

Al MclLeod

Les Clark

George Findlay
Peter Dent

Stanley Williamson
Tenant Douglas
Maureen Waite
Gavin Paterson
Charles Finlayson

Walter Brown
George MacMillan
Malcolm Watt

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Malcolm Paterson
Peter Dent
Les Clark
George Findlay
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Malcolm Paterson
George MacMillan
Les Clark

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

R N W A U1 ON B N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON ®

=N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B~ O

NOTE RESULTS TBA cars

5
39
107

128
75
130
92
118
31
145
605
631
25
166
142
211

George MacMillan
Les Clark

Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown
Peter Dent
George Findlay
John Braid
Malcolm Watt

lan Graham
Stanley Williamson
Tenant Douglas
Ron Anderson
Fred Waite
Maureen Waite
Gavin Paterson
Jimmy Kerr
Charles Finlayson
Al McLeod

htl
6

ht2

ht3

ht4

final

12
10
15

total

25
24
23
16
13
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07.04.68

Superstox

Heat 1

1st 39 LesClark

2nd 25 Gavin Paterson

3rd 85 Sam Page

4th 214 Eric Smith

5th 109 Johnny Melville
6th 128 George Findlay

7th 118 Stanley Williamson
8th 110 Alex Kerr

Heat 2
1st 41 Gordon McDougall
2nd 6 Walter Brown

3rd 76 Thomas Cairns

4th 75 John Braid

5th 5 George MacMillan
6th 31 Tenant Douglas
7th 145 Ron Anderson

8th 95 Ronald MacGregor

Heat 3

1st 39 Les Clark

2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson
3rd 25 Gavin Paterson
4th 9 Peter Dent

5th 109 Johnny Melville
6th 118 Stanley Williamson
7th 85 Sam Page

8th 214 Eric Smith

Heat 4

1st 41 Gordon McDougall
2nd 95 Ronald MacGregor
3rd 75 John Braid

4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

Final Spring Cup

1st 41 Gordon McDougall
2nd 9 Peter Dent

3rd 5 George MacMillan
4th 85 Sam Page

5th 214 Eric Smith

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

B N W A U1 ON R N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B~ O

NOTE RESULTS TBA cars

41
9
39
85
5
25
75
95
109

107
76
118
31
128
145
110
214

Gordon McDougall
Peter Dent

Les Clark

Sam Page

George MacMillan
Gavin Paterson
John Braid

Ronald MacGregor
Johnny Melville
Walter Brown
Malcolm Paterson
Thomas Cairns
Stanley Williamson
Tenant Douglas
George Findlay
Ron Anderson
Alex Kerr

Al McLeod

htl

ht2
8

ht3

ht4
8

final

15
12

10

total

31
17
16
16
14
13

=
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14.04.68

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 41
2nd 6
3rd 94
4th 14
5th 92
6th 40
7th 142
8th 36
Heat 2

1st 39
2nd 76
3rd 5
4th 128
5th 166
6th 37
7th 211
8th 18
Heat 3

1st 31
2nd 41
3rd 95
4th 145
5th 14
6th 36
7th 67
8th 210
Heat 4

1st 25
2nd 39
3rd 5
4th 128
5th 75
6th 166
7th 37
8th 81

Gordon McDougall
Walter Brown

Vic Russell

Billy Mathieson
lan Graham

N/A

Charles Finlayson
Billy McCourt

Les Clark

Thomas Cairns
George MacMillan
George Findlay
Jimmy Kerr

Derek Cowan

Al MclLeod

Gus Reid

Tenant Douglas
Gordon McDougall
Ronald MacGregor
Ron Anderson
Billy Mathieson
Billy McCourt

Dick Ritchie
Robert Lyons

Gavin Paterson
Les Clark

George MacMillan
George Findlay
John Braid

Jimmy Kerr

Derek Cowan

Bill Pullar

Final Easter Trophy

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

107
145
94

Malcolm Paterson
Ron Anderson
Vic Russell

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

B N W A U1 ON B N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B~ O

145
94
39
41

107

128
14
31
25

76
166
95
37
36
92
75
40
67
142
211
18
210
81

NOTE RESULTS TBA cars

Ron Anderson

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
George MacMillan
George Findlay
Billy Mathieson
Tenant Douglas
Gavin Paterson
Walter Brown
Thomas Cairns
Jimmy Kerr
Ronald MacGregor
Derek Cowan

Billy McCourt

lan Graham

John Braid

N/A

Dick Ritchie
Charles Finlayson
Al MclLeod

Gus Reid

Robert Lyons

Bill Pullar

htl

ht2

ht3
5

ht4

final

12
10

15

total

17
16
15
15
15
12
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21.04.68

Superstox

Heat 1

1st 25 Gavin Patterson
2nd 94 Vic Russell

3rd 75 John Braid

4th 5 George MacMillan
5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Heat 2

1st 31 Tennant Douglas
2nd 6 Walter Brown
3rd 39 LesClark

4th #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Heat 3

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson
2nd 94 Vic Russell

3rd 9 Peter Dent

4th #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Heat 4

1st 39 LesClark
2nd 92 lan Graham
3rd 128 George Findlay

4th 31 Tennant Douglas
5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

Final Daredevils Trophy
1st 39 LesClark
2nd 92 lan Graham

3rd 25 Gavin Patterson
4th 75 John Braid

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

B N W A U1 ON R N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B~ O

39
92
25
94
75
31
107

128

NOTE RESULTS TBA cars

Les Clark

lan Graham

Gavin Patterson
Vic Russell

John Braid
Tennant Douglas
Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown
Peter Dent
George Findlay
George MacMillan

htl

~N

final

15
12
10

total
29

19
18




28.04.68

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 6
2nd 85
3rd 25
4th 14
5th 75
6th 631
7th 106
8th 43
Heat 2

1st 31
2nd 107
3rd 145
4th 5
5th 119
6th 9
7th 109
8th 37
Heat 3

1st 6
2nd 85
3rd 25
4th 14
5th 75
6th 631
7th 57
8th 161
Heat 4

1st 31
2nd 119
3rd 107
4th 109
5th 100
6th 5
7th 118
8th 145

Walter Brown
Sam Page
Gavin Paterson
Billy Mathieson
John Braid
Maureen Waite
Jack Reid
Tammy Elder

Tenant Douglas
Malcolm Paterson
Ron Anderson
George MacMillan
Alan Neilson
Peter Dent
Johnny Melville
Derek Cowan

Walter Brown
Sam Page
Gavin Paterson
Billy Mathieson
John Braid
Maureen Waite
James Gordon
Andy Hunter

Tenant Douglas
Alan Neilson
Malcolm Paterson
Johnny Melville
Les Page

George MacMillan
Stanley Williamson
Ron Anderson

Final Stewards Cup

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

85
31
6

Sam Page
Tenant Douglas
Walter Brown

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

B N W A U1 ON R N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B~ O

NOTE RESULTS TBA cars

85
31
6
107
25
119
14
5
75
109
145
631
100

57
106
118

37

43
161

Sam Page

Tenant Douglas
Walter Brown
Malcolm Paterson
Gavin Paterson
Alan Neilson

Billy Mathieson
George MacMillan
John Braid
Johnny Melville
Ron Anderson
Maureen Waite
Les Page

Peter Dent

James Gordon
Jack Reid

Stanley Williamson
Derek Cowan
Tammy Elder
Andy Hunter

htl
7

ht2

ht3

ht4

final
15

12
10

total

29
28
26
13
12
11
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05.05.68

Superstox

Heat 1

1st #N/A 8
2nd #N/A 7
3rd #N/A 6
4th #N/A 5
5th #N/A 4
6th #N/A 3
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1
Heat 2

1st #N/A 8
2nd #N/A 7
3rd #N/A 6
4th #N/A 5
5th #N/A 4
6th #N/A 3
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1
Heat 3

1st #N/A 8
2nd #N/A 7
3rd #N/A 6
4th #N/A 5
5th #N/A 4
6th #N/A 3
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1
Heat 4

1st #N/A 8
2nd #N/A 7
3rd #N/A 6
4th #N/A 5
5th #N/A 4
6th #N/A 3
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1
Final All Star Drivers

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 15
2nd #N/A 12
3rd #N/A 10
4th #N/A 8
5th #N/A 6
6th #N/A 4
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1

TBA cars

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

htl

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht4

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A




12.05.68

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 31
2nd 5
3rd 109
4th 25
5th 14
6th 148
7th 92
8th 37
Heat 2

1st 107
2nd 36
3rd 18
4th 94
5th 43
6th 214
7th 67
8th 142
Heat 3

1st 31
2nd 25
3rd 9
4th 37
5th 14
6th

7th

8th

Heat 4

1st 85
2nd 6
3rd 107
4th 145
5th 39
6th 94
7th 36
8th 67

Tenant Douglas
George MacMillan
Johnny Melville
Gavin Paterson
Billy Mathieson
Jim Easton

lan Graham

Derek Cowan

Malcolm Paterson
Billy McCourt

Gus Reid

Vic Russell
Tammy Elder

Eric Smith

Dick Ritchie
Charles Finlayson

Tenant Douglas
Gavin Paterson
Peter Dent
Derek Cowan
Billy Mathieson

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Sam Page

Walter Brown
Malcolm Paterson
Ron Anderson

Les Clark

Vic Russell

Billy McCourt
Dick Ritchie

Final Cowdenbeath Cup

1st 107
2nd 85
3rd 6
4th 5
5th 145
6th 9
7th 92
8th

Malcolm Paterson
Sam Page
Walter Brown
George MacMillan
Ron Anderson
Peter Dent
lan Graham

#N/A

B N W A U1 ON R N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B~ O

107
85

31

25
145

36
14
94
18
37
109
39
43
92
67
148
214
142

0 pts TBA cars

Malcolm Paterson
Sam Page

Walter Brown
Tenant Douglas
George MacMillan
Gavin Paterson
Ron Anderson
Peter Dent

Billy McCourt
Billy Mathieson
Vic Russell

Gus Reid

Derek Cowan
Johnny Melville
Les Clark

Tammy Elder

lan Graham

Dick Ritchie

Jim Easton

Al McLeod
Charles Finlayson

htl

~N

final

15
12
10

total

29
20
17
16
15
12
11
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19.05.68

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 85
2nd 145
3rd 6
4th 123
5th 61
6th 43
7th 210
8th 142
Heat 2

1st 31
2nd 5
3rd 107
4th 25
5th 109
6th 100
7th 128
8th 159
Heat 3

1st 6
2nd 85
3rd 41
4th 92
5th 145
6th 123
7th 137
8th 18
Heat 4

1st 107
2nd 5
3rd 128
4th 14
5th 44
6th 114
7th

8th

Final

1st 107
2nd 6
3rd 5
4th 25
5th 128
6th

7th

8th

Sam Page

Ron Anderson
Walter Brown
John Duncan

Vic Connors
Tammy Elder
Robert Lyons
Charles Finlayson

Tenant Douglas
George MacMillan
Malcolm Paterson
Gavin Paterson
Johnny Melville
Les Page

George Findlay
Roy Findlay

Walter Brown
Sam Page

Gordon McDougall
lan Graham

Ron Anderson
John Duncan

Alfie Froude

Gus Reid

Malcolm Paterson
George MacMillan
George Findlay
Billy Mathieson
Tom Blackwood
Michael Moram

#N/A

#N/A

Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown
George MacMillan
Gavin Paterson
George Findlay

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

B N W A U1 ON B N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B~ O

107

85
128
25
145
31
123
41
14
92
44
61
109
43
100
114
137
210
18
142
159

0 pts TBA cars

Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown
George MacMillan
Sam Page
George Findlay
Gavin Paterson
Ron Anderson
Tenant Douglas
John Duncan
Gordon McDougall
Billy Mathieson
lan Graham
Tom Blackwood
Vic Connors
Johnny Melville
Tammy Elder
Les Page
Michael Moram
Alfie Froude
Robert Lyons
Gus Reid
Charles Finlayson
Roy Findlay

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

htl

ht2

ht3

ht4
8

final
15

12
10

total

29
26
24
15
14
13

=
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26.05.68

Superstox
Heat 1

1st= 5
1st= 25
3rd 67
4th 119
5th 75
6th 109
7th 128
8th 605
Heat 2

1st 107
2nd 6
3rd 39
4th 41
5th 114
6th 118
7th 166
8th 89
Heat 3

1st 31
2nd 5
3rd 67
4th 128
5th 25
6th 109
7th 142
8th 23
Heat 4

1st 107
2nd 6
3rd 39
4th 114
5th 214
6th 58
7th 144
8th

George MacMillan
Gavin Paterson
Dick Ritchie

Alan Neilson

John Braid

Johnny Melville
George Findlay
Fred Waite

Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown

Les Clark

Gordon McDougall
Michael Moram
Stanley Williamson
Jimmy Kerr

Jim Ballantyne

Tenant Douglas
George MacMillan
Dick Ritchie
George Findlay
Gavin Paterson
Johnny Melville
Charles Finlayson
John McLellan

Malcolm Paterson

Walter Brown

Les Clark

Michael Moram

Eric Smith

Tommy Halpin

Robert Geddes
#N/A

Final Hell Drivers Trophy

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

145
25
5

Ron Anderson
Gavin Paterson
George MacMillan

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

B N W A U1 ON B N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 OO O

= N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B~ O

25
107
145

39
67
114
31
128
109
41
119
75
214
58
118
142
144
166
23
89
605

0 pts TBA cars

George MacMillan
Gavin Paterson
Malcolm Paterson
Ron Anderson
Walter Brown

Les Clark

Dick Ritchie
Michael Moram
Tenant Douglas
George Findlay
Johnny Melville
Gordon McDougall
Alan Neilson

John Braid

Al MclLeod
Tommy Halpin
Stanley Williamson
Charles Finlayson
Robert Geddes
Jimmy Kerr

John McLellan

Jim Ballantyne
Fred Waite

htl

8
8

ht2

ht3

(6]

ht4

final

10
12

15

total

25
24
16
15
14
12
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02.06.68

Superstox

Heat 1

1st 145 Ron Anderson
2nd 6 Walter Brown

3rd 5 George MacMillan
4th 39 Les Clark

5th 92 lan Graham

6th 123 John Duncan

7th 128 George Findlay
8th 140 Chick Hill

Heat 2
1st 41 Gordon McDougall
2nd 25 Gavin Paterson

3rd 109 Johnny Melville
4th 37 Derek Cowan

5th 107 Malcolm Paterson
6th 23 John McLellan
7th 605 Fred Waite

8th 142 Charles Finlayson

Heat 3

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson
2nd 162 lan Thomson

3rd 94 Vic Russell

4th 25 Gavin Paterson
5th 75 John Braid

6th 37 Derek Cowan

7th 211 Al McLeod

8th 109 Johnny Melville

Heat 4

1st 145 Ron Anderson
2nd 92 lan Graham

3rd 5 George MacMillan
4th 39 Les Clark

5th 144 Robert Geddes

6th 4 Bill Mcleod
7th 210 Robert Lyons
8th #N/A

Final Holiday Cup

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson
2nd 5 George MacMillan
3rd 92 lan Graham

4th 211 Al McLeod

5th 123 John Duncan

6th 144 Robert Geddes
7th #N/A

8th #N/A

B N W A U1 ON B N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B~ O

107

92
145
25
39
211
123
37
41
144

109
162
94
75
23

128
605
210
140
142

0 pts TBA cars

Malcolm Paterson
George MacMillan
lan Graham

Ron Anderson
Gavin Paterson
Les Clark

Al MclLeod

John Duncan
Derek Cowan
Gordon McDougall
Robert Geddes
Walter Brown
Johnny Melville
lan Thomson

Vic Russell

John Braid

John McLellan

Bill Mcleod
George Findlay
Fred Waite
Robert Lyons
Chick Hill

Charles Finlayson

htl

F =Y

ht2
4

ht3
8

S O NP

ht4

~N

final
15

12
10

total

27
24
21
16
12
10

[
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09.06.68

Superstox

Heat 1

1st 25 Gavin Paterson
2nd 94 Vic Russell

3rd 5 George MacMillan
4th 31 Tenant Douglas
5th 159 Roy Findlay

6th 37 Derek Cowan

7th 109 Johnny Melville
8th 23 John McLellan
Heat 2

1st 6 Walter Brown
2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson
3rd 39 Les Clark

4th 14 Billy Mathieson
5th 128 George Findlay
6th 137 Alfie Froude

7th 114 Michael Moran
8th 214 Eric Smith

Heat 3

1st 94 Vic Russell

2nd 5 George MacMillan
3rd 25 Gavin Paterson
4th 31 Tenant Douglas
5th 145 Ron Anderson

6th 109 Johnny Melville
7th 119 Alan Neilson

8th 166 Jimmy Kerr

Heat 4

1st 6 Walter Brown
2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson
3rd 39 Les Clark

4th 128 George Findlay
5th 36 Billy McCourt

6th 137 Alfie Froude

7th 114 Michael Moran
8th 214 Eric Smith

Final The Laurels

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson
2nd 5 George MacMillan
3rd 36 Billy McCourt

4th 92 lan Graham

5th 128 George Findlay
6th 114 Eric Smith

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

B N W A U1 ON B N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B~ O

107

94
128
25
39
31
36
92
14
109
145
159
37
137
114
119
23
166
214

0 pts TBA cars

Malcolm Paterson
George MacMillan
Walter Brown
Vic Russell
George Findlay
Gavin Paterson
Les Clark
Tenant Douglas
Billy McCourt
lan Graham
Billy Mathieson
Johnny Melville
Ron Anderson
Roy Findlay
Derek Cowan
Alfie Froude
Michael Moran
Alan Neilson
John McLellan
Jimmy Kerr

Al MclLeod

htl

ht2

ht3

ht4
7

final

15
12

10

total

29
25
16
15
15
14
12
10

[
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16.06.68

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 145
2nd 107
3rd 39
4th 152
5th 144
6th 128
7th 44
8th 92
Heat 2

1st 25
2nd 31
3rd 5
4th 14
5th 23
6th 125
7th

8th

Heat 3

1st 39
2nd 145
3rd 152
4th 44
5th 92
6th 144
7th 128
8th 210
Heat 4

1st 25
2nd 5
3rd 31
4th 142
5th

6th

7th

8th

Ron Anderson
Malcolm Paterson
Les Clark

Bob Stuart

Robert Geddes
George Findlay
Tom Blackwood
lan Graham

Gavin Paterson
Tenant Douglas
George MacMillan
Billy Mathieson
John MclLellan
John Duncan

#N/A

#N/A

Les Clark

Ron Anderson
Bob Stuart

Tom Blackwood
lan Graham
Robert Geddes
George Findlay
Robert Lyons

Gavin Paterson
George MacMillan
Tenant Douglas
Charles Finlayson

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Final Summer Cup

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

107
25
94

6
5
39

Malcolm Paterson
Gavin Paterson
Vic Russell
Walter Brown
George MacMillan
Les Clark

#N/A

#N/A

B N W A U1 ON R N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B~ O

25
107

39
145
31
152
94

144
44
142
128
92
14
23
125
210

0 pts TBA cars

Gavin Paterson
Malcolm Paterson
George MacMillan
Les Clark

Ron Anderson
Tenant Douglas
Bob Stuart

Vic Russell

Walter Brown
Robert Geddes
Tom Blackwood
Charles Finlayson
George Findlay
lan Graham

Billy Mathieson
John McLellan
John Duncan
Robert Lyons

ht2 ht3 htd final

8 8 12
15
6 7 6
8 4
7
7 6
6
10
8
3
5
5
2
4
5
4
3
1

total

28
22
19
18
15
13
11
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23.06.68

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 6
2nd 39
3rd 109
4th 94
5th 31
6th 9
7th 210
8th

Heat 2

1st 107
2nd 5
3rd 145
4th 44
5th 128
6th 37
7th 144
8th 14
Heat 3

1st 6
2nd 9
3rd 109
4th 94
5th 31
6th 39
7th 67
8th 36
Heat 4

1st 107
2nd 145
3rd 5
4th 25
5th 128
6th 152
7th 44
8th 95

Walter Brown
Les Clark
Johnny Melville
Vic Russell
Tenant Douglas
Peter Dent
Robert Lyons
#N/A

Malcolm Paterson
George MacMillan
Ron Anderson
Tom Blackwood
George Findlay
Derek Cowan
Robert Geddes
Billy Mathieson

Walter Brown
Peter Dent
Johnny Melville
Vic Russell
Tenant Douglas
Les Clark

Dick Ritchie
Billy McCourt

Malcolm Paterson
Ron Anderson
George MacMillan
Gavin Paterson
George Findlay
Bob Stuart

Tom Blackwood
Ronald MacGregor

Final Mugs Trophy

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

107
25
31

5
9
39

Malcolm Paterson
Gavin Paterson
Tenant Douglas
George MacMillan
Peter Dent
Les Clark

#N/A

#N/A

B N W A U1 ON B N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B~ O

107

31
25

39
145
109

94
128

44

37
152
144
210

67

14

36

95

0 pts TBA cars

Malcolm Paterson
George MacMillan
Tenant Douglas
Gavin Paterson
Walter Brown
Peter Dent

Les Clark

Ron Anderson
Johnny Melville
Vic Russell
George Findlay
Tom Blackwood
Derek Cowan

Bob Stuart

Robert Geddes
Robert Lyons

Dick Ritchie

Billy Mathieson
Billy McCourt
Ronald MacGregor

htl

ht2

8
7

ht3

ht4

final

15
8
10
12

total

31
21
18
17
16
16
14
13
12
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o
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30.06.68

Superstox

Heat 1

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson
2nd 25 Gavin Paterson
3rd 166 Jimmy Kerr

4th 39 Les Clark

5th 142 Charles Finlayson
6th 37 Derek Cowan

7th 152 Bob Stuart

8th 92 lan Graham

Heat 2

1st 6 Walter Brown

2nd 145 Ron Anderson

3rd 5 George MacMillan

4th 119 Alan Neilson
5th 128 George Findlay
6th 144 Robert Geddes
7th 123 John Duncan

8th 9 Peter Dent
Heat 3
1st 107 Malcolm Paterson

2nd 39 Les Clark

3rd 148 lJim Easton

4th 44 Tom Blackwood
5th 159 Roy Findlay

6th 114 Michael Moram
7th 43 Tammy Elder

8th #N/A

Heat 4

1st 6 Walter Brown

2nd 5 George MacMillan

3rd 145 Ron Anderson
4th 144 Robert Geddes
5th 119 Alan Neilson
6th 94 Vic Russell

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Bo'ness Fair Cup

1st 6 Walter Brown

2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson
3rd 5 George MacMillan
Final

1st 6 Walter Brown

2nd 31 Tenant Douglas
3rd 5 George MacMillan
4th 107 Malcolm Paterson
5th 9 Peter Dent

6th 145 Ron Anderson

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

B N W A U1 ON R N W A U1 ON B N W A U1 ON

=N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N & OO ®

107

145
39
31

119

144

9
25

166

148
44

128

142

159
37

114
94

123

152
43
92

0 pts TBA cars

Walter Brown
Malcolm Paterson
George MacMillan
Ron Anderson
Les Clark

Tenant Douglas
Alan Neilson
Robert Geddes
Peter Dent

Gavin Paterson
Jimmy Kerr

Jim Easton

Tom Blackwood
George Findlay
Charles Finlayson
Roy Findlay
Derek Cowan
Michael Moram
Vic Russell

John Duncan

Bob Stuart
Tammy Elder

lan Graham

htl

ht2

ht3

ht4

final

15
8
10
4

12

total

31
24
23
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